

TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE AGENDA
McLean County Government Center
115 E Washington St – Rm 404, Bloomington, IL
Tuesday, February 6, 2007
8:00 A.M.

1. **Roll Call**
2. **Approval of Minutes from January 2, 2007 Meeting**
3. **Recommend Payment of Bills to County Board**
4. **Appearance by Members of the Public and County Employees**
5. **Items to be Presented for Action**
 - A. Resolution & Letting Results from January 25, 2007 County Equipment Letting 1 – 8
 - B. Resolution & Letting Results from January 31, 2007 County 2007 MFT Maintenance & Construction Sections and 2007 Non-MFT Section 9 – 15
 - C. Resolution for Improvement – Sec 06-00168-01-TL Towanda Barnes Road & Oakland Avenue Intersection 16
 - D. Supplemental MFT Resolution – Sec 03-00148-02-AS Danvers / Carlock Road 17
6. **Items to be Presented for Information**
 - A. Project Summary
 1. Old Route 150 – Bridge Replacement – Sec 00-00182-01-BR 18
 2. Danvers / Carlock Rd – Kath Bridge – Sec 03-00148-05-BR 19
 3. Stanford / McLean Road – Peacock Bridge – Sec 05-00047-10-BR 20
 4. Holder Road – Fairfield Culvert – Sec 05-00040-05-BR 21
 - B. East Side Highway Study 22
 - C. 80,000 Pound Package 23
 - D. *Stand-up Meeting to Approve Resolution & Letting Results from February 14, 2007 County & Township 2007 MFT Maintenance Sections Requested Prior to County Board Meeting February 20, 2007.*
 - E. Other
7. **Adjournment**

RESOLUTION BY THE MCLEAN COUNTY BOARD
FOR HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT

WHEREAS, the McLean County Board's 2007 Budget for the McLean County Highway Fund 0120, includes the purchase of one (1) 2007 Motor Grader, one (1) 2007 Backhoe Loader, two (2) 2007 Tandem Dump Trucks, two (2) 2007 Hydraulic Truck Mounted Wings, one (1) 2007 Service Body Truck and one (1) 2007 One Ton Dump Truck; and

WHEREAS, McLean County Highway Department receive sealed bids on January 25, 2007; and

WHEREAS, the Transportation Committee duly approved the bids on February 06, 2007; and

WHEREAS, the Transportation Committee of the McLean County Board has reviewed the bids and recommended the below bids be awarded as follows:

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the McLean County Board that the McLean County Highway Department purchase from the lowest responsible bidder:

- 1 – 2007 John Deere 770D Motor Grader for \$48,500.00 and trade in of
one (1) 2003 John Deere 770CH II Motor Grader from Martin Equipment of Illinois, Inc
400 W Martin Dr
Goodfield, IL 61742

- 1 – 2007 Caterpillar 430E Backhoe Loader for \$42,650.00 and trade in of
one (1) 2002 Caterpillar 430D Backhoe Loader from Altorfer, Inc
1 Capitol Dr
E Peoria, IL 61611

- 2 – 2008 Peterbilt 340 – Heil Beds Tandem Dump Trucks for \$191,382.00
and trade in of one (1) 1995 International 2554 6x4 Dump Truck
from Peterbilt Central Illinois
Veterans at Mercer Ave
Bloomington, IL 61704

- 2 – 2007 Direct Hydraulic Truck Mounted Wings for \$21,980.00
from Wissmiller & Evans Road Equipment
102 S Jeffrey St - PO Box 87
Cooksville, IL 61730

- 1 – 2008 Ford F-250 4x4 ¾-Ton – Stahl Service Body Truck for \$37,398.00
from Dennison Corporation
1508 Morrissey Dr
Bloomington, IL 61701

1 – 2008 Ford F-350 One-Ton – Henderson 9’ Mark III Body Dump Truck for \$35,498.00
fromDennison Corporation
1508 Morrissey Dr
Bloomington, IL 61701

Approved by the County Board on February 20, 2007

Michael F. Sweeney, Chairman (date)
McLean County Board

STATE OF ILLINOIS]
] SS
COUNTY OF MCLEAN]

I, Peggy Ann Milton, County Clerk in and for said county in the State aforesaid and keeper of the records and files thereof, as provided by statute, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete copy of the resolution adopted by the McLean County Board at its monthly meeting held at Bloomington, Illinois on February 20, 2007.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County at my office in Bloomington, Illinois is said County this 20th day of February, A.D., 2007.

[SEAL]

Peggy Ann Milton, McLean County Clerk

McLEAN COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

Equipment Bid Tabulation

Date of Bids (Quotes): 1/25/2007 Time: 9:00 AM Item: Grader
 Trade-In: 32803 Present: Eric, Lafa and Mark
 Replaces: 2003 John Deere 770CH II Date Advertised: 1/11/07

Bidder:	Martin Equipment	Altorfer
Address:	Goodfield, Il	East Peoria, Il
Make:	John Deere	Caterpillar
Model:	770D	140H
Outright Price:	\$173,500.00	\$181,980.00
Trade-In Allowance:	\$125,000.00	\$102,500.00
Net Price:	\$48,500.00	\$79,480.00
Delivery:	60-120 days	90-120 days
Complies Spec's:	yes	yes
Does Not Meet Spec's.		
Successful Bidder	X	

Comments:

Recommended by Highway Department: Purchase one new 2007 770D John Deere Motor grader trading old motor grader for a net price of \$48500.00

JKP 1-25-07

Accepted by Transportation Committee:

Date:

McLEAN COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

Equipment Bid Tabulation

Date of Bids (Quotes): 1/26/2007 Time: 9:00 AM Item: Backhoe Loader
 Trade-In: 32202 Present: Eric, Lafe and Mark
 Replaces: 2002 Caterpillar 430 D Date Advertised: 1/11/07

Bidder:	Altorfer		Martin Equipment	
Address:	East Peoria, Il		Goodfield, Il	
Make:	Caterpillar		John Deere	
Model:	430E		410G	
Outright Price:	\$90,150.00		\$88,250.00	
Trade-In Allowance:	\$47,500.00		\$39,000.00	
Net Price:	\$42,650.00		\$49,250.00	
5 Yr. Guaranteed Buyback:	\$33,500.00		\$39,000.00	
Delivery:	90 days		60-120 days	
Complies Spec's:	yes		yes	
Does Not Meet Spec's.				
Successful Bidder:	X			

Comments:

Recommended by Highway Department: Purchase one new 2007 Caterpillar 430E from Altorfer Inc. and trade in old backhoe for a net price of \$42650.00

for 1-25-07

Accepted by Transportation Committee:

Date:

McLEAN COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

Equipment Bid Tabulation

Date of Bids (Quotes) 1/25/2007 Time: 9:00 AM Item: 2 Tandem Dump Trucks
 Trade-In: unit 22695-1995 International 2554 Present: Eric, Lafe, Mark
 Replaces: above trade in Date Advertised: 1/11/05

Bidder:	Peterbuilt Central Illinois	Peterbuilt Central Illinois	Chicago International	Central Illinois Truck
Address:	Bloomington, Il	Bloomington, Il	Normal, Il	Normal, Il
Make:	Peterbuilt	Peterbuilt	International	Kenworth
Model:	340 w/Henderson body	340 w/ Heil Body	7400SFA 6x4	T-800
Outright Price:	\$109,505.00	\$106,691.00	\$109,534.00	\$117,185.00
Outright Price for 2:	\$219,010.00	\$213,382.00	\$219,068.00	\$234,370.00
Trade-In Old 226:	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$23,000.00
Net Price:	\$197,010.00	\$191,382.00	\$205,068.00	\$211,370.00
Delivery:	June 1st (Chassis)	June 1st (Chassis)	June 1st (Chassis)	May 1st (Chassis)
Complies Spec's:	X	X	X	X
Does Not Meet Spec's.				
Successful Bidder:		X		

Comments: Peterbuilt uses different LED lights that are of equal quality, and a Cougar brand Vibrator, also equal quality to specified.
 International no longer offers RH View window. No other exceptions

Recommended by Highway Department: Trade 22695 and purchase 2 new Peterbuilts with Heil Beds for a net Price of \$191,382.00 from Peterbuilt Central Illinois.

Eric Lafe 1-30-07

Accepted by Transportation Committee:

Date:

McLEAN COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

Equipment Bid Tabulation

Date of Bids (Quotes): 1/25/2007 Time: 9:00 AM Item: wings
 Trade-In: n/a Present: Eric, Lafe and Mark
 Replaces: for 2 new tandems Date Advertised: 1/11/2007

Bidder:	W.E.R.E.			
Address:	Cooksville, Il			
Make:	Wissmiller Welding			
Model:	Wiss Wing			
Outright Price:	\$10,990.00			
Price for 2	\$21,980.00			
Delivery:	60 days from order			
Complies Spec's:	yes			
Does Not Meet Spec's.				

Comments:

Recommended by Highway Department:

Purchase 2 new Wiss Wings from Wissmiller Evans Road Equipment for a price of \$21980.00.

[Handwritten Signature] 1-25-07

Accepted by Transportation Committee:

Date:

McLEAN COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

Equipment Bid Tabulation

Date of Bids (Quotes 1/25/2007 Time: 9:00 AM Item: Service Body Truck
 Trade-In: 13103 Present: Lafe, Eric, Mark
 Replaces: above unit Date Advertised: 1/11/05

Bidder:	Neldner Ford	Dennison Ford	Barker Motor Company	Central II Trucks
Address:	Lexington, IL	Bloomington, IL	Bloomington, IL	Normal, IL
Make:	Ford	Ford	GMC	
Model:	F-250 4 x 4	F-250 4 x 4	Sierra 2500 4WD	
Outright Price:	\$38,939.00	\$37,398.00	\$40,692.08	NO BID
Delivery:	90-120days	90-120 days	10-12 weeks	
Complies Spec's:				
Does Not Meet Spec's:				
Successful Bidder:		X		

Comments:

Recommended by Highway Department: Purchase one new 2008 Ford F-250 Service Body Truck for an outright price of \$37398.00 from Dennison Ford.

MLL 1-25-07

Accepted by Transportation Committee:

Date:

McLEAN COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

Equipment Bid Tabulation

Date of Bids : 1/25/2007 Time: 9:00 AM Item: One Ton Dump

Trade-In: 15598-1998 GMC C3500 One Ton Dump (optional) Present: Lafe, Eric , Mark

Replaces: above Date Advertised: 1/11/05

Bidder:	Neldner Ford	Dennison Ford	Barker Motor Company	Central II Trucks
Address:	Lexington, IL	Bloomington, IL	Bloomington, IL	Normal, IL
Make:	Ford	Ford	GMC	GMC
Model:	F-350	F-350	C-3500	C4500
Outright Price:	\$37,427.00	\$35,498.00	\$39,494.40	\$46,476.00
Trade-In 15598:	\$3,850.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,003.00	\$6,500.00
Net Price:	\$33,577.00	\$30,998.00	\$33,491.40	\$39,976.00
Delivery:	90-120days	90-120 days	10-12 weeks	June 1st
Complies Spec's:				
Does Not Meet Spec's:				
Successful Bidder:		X		

Comments:

Recommended by Highway Department: Purchase one new 2008 Ford F-350 Dump Truck from Dennison Ford for an outright price of \$35498.00 from Dennison Ford and retain trade in to sell at fall auction.

JM 1-30-07

Accepted by Transportation Committee:

Date:

RESOLUTION BY THE COUNTY BOARD OF MCLEAN COUNTY

WHEREAS, the bids were reviewed by the Transportation Committee of the McLean County Board at their meeting on February 6, 2007, for a letting held on January 31, 2007, for McLean County 2007 MFT and Non-MFT Maintenance Sections and 2007 MFT Construction Sections, and

WHEREAS, the Transportation Committee duly approved the bids on February 6, 2007,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the County Board of McLean County that they award the following materials and contracts:

2007 MFT MAINTENANCE SECTIONS:

McLean County.....Sec 07-00000-00-GM.....GR 8

The successful bidder on the above section was:

McLean County Asphalt Co, Inc\$6,300.00
1100 W Market St, PO Box 3547, Bloomington, IL 61702-3547

2007 MFT CONSTRUCTION SECTIONS:

**McLean County.....Combined Sec 03-00148-02-AS & 03-00148-03-BR
Danvers / Carlock (CH 53)**

The successful bidder on the above section was:

Entler Excavation Co, Inc\$4,230,342.40
819 N Sunnyside Rd, Decatur, IL 62522

2007 Non-MFT MAINTENANCE SECTION:

McLean County.....Sec 2007 Non-MFT Pipe Culvert

The successful bidder on the above section was:

Contech Construction Products.....\$261,908.60
1509 W Mt Vernon, Metamora, IL 61548

Michael F. Sweeney, Chairman McLean County Board

STATE OF ILLINOIS]
] SS
COUNTY OF MCLEAN]

I, Peggy Ann Milton, County Clerk in and for said County is the State aforesaid and keeper of the records and files thereof, as provided by statutes, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the County Board of McLean County at its monthly meeting held at Bloomington, Illinois on February 20, 2007.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County at my office in Bloomington, Illinois, in said County this 20th day of February A.D., 2007.

[SEAL]

Peggy Ann Milton, County Clerk

McLEAN COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
JANUARY 31, 2007

McLEAN COUNTY SEC. 07-00000-00-GM GR 7	ITEM	DELIVERY On Truck	UNIT Ton	QUANTITY 175	UNIT PRICE \$58.00	ESTIMATE TOTAL \$10,150.00	McLEAN CO ASPHALT UNIT PRICE \$10.00	TOTAL \$0.00	UNIT PRICE \$75.00	TOTAL \$13,125.00	ROWE UNIT PRICE \$0.00	TOTAL \$0.00	OTTO BAUM UNIT PRICE \$0.00	TOTAL \$0.00	ENTLER EXCAVATION UNIT PRICE \$21.00	TOTAL \$3,675.00
Bill Mix M19-02A																

McLEAN COUNTY SEC. 07-00000-00-GM GR 8	ITEM	DELIVERY On Truck	UNIT Ton	QUANTITY 75	UNIT PRICE \$88.00	ESTIMATE TOTAL \$6,600.00	McLEAN CO ASPHALT UNIT PRICE \$84.00	TOTAL \$6,300.00	UNIT PRICE \$0.00	TOTAL \$0.00	ROWE UNIT PRICE \$0.00	TOTAL \$0.00	OTTO BAUM UNIT PRICE \$0.00	TOTAL \$0.00	ENTLER EXCAVATION UNIT PRICE \$23.00	TOTAL \$1,725.00
Bill Mix Sylvar M 120-05																

Location of Plant or Stockpile

McLEAN COUNTY
COMBINED SEC. 03-00148-02-AS & 03-00148-03-BR

ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATE TOTAL	McLEAN CO ASPHALT UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	ROWE UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	OTTO BAUM UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	ENTLER EXCAVATION UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Tree Removal 6-15 Units	Unit	81	\$18.00	\$1,458.00	24.33	\$1,970.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21.00	\$1,701.00	\$2.00	\$1,701.00
Tree Removal Over 15 Units	Unit	203	\$23.00	\$4,669.00	34.28	\$6,958.84	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23.00	\$4,669.00	\$2.00	\$4,669.00
Earth Excavation	Cu Yd	87,822	\$10.00	\$878,220.00	8.41	\$736,583.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$614,754.00	\$13.00	\$1,130,000.00
Channel Excavation	Cu Yd	156	\$12.00	\$1,872.00	15.48	\$2,399.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13.00	\$2,028.00	\$23.00	\$3,575.00
Porous Granular Embankment	Ton	748.8	\$30.00	\$22,464.00	16.40	\$12,247.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,176.40	\$17,176.40	\$25.990.00	\$45,362.00
Porous Granular Backfill, Special	Ton	1,130	\$22.00	\$24,860.00	24.33	\$27,482.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$33,900.00	\$35.00	\$39,555.00
Exploration Trench 52" Depth	Cu Yd	405	\$22.00	\$8,910.00	35.25	\$14,276.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22.00	\$8,910.00	\$2.00	\$8,910.00
Seeding, Class 2	Acres	8,650	\$8.00	\$69,200.00	2.63	\$22,749.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00	\$17.000.00	\$146,200.00
Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	Pound	37,833	\$1,600.00	\$60,532.80	481.35	\$18,209.47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$75,664.27	\$2.00	\$75,664.27
Phosphorus Fertilizer Nutrient	Pound	3,405	\$3.00	\$10,215.00	0.87	\$2,962.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$6,810.00	\$2.00	\$6,810.00
Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	Pound	3,405	\$3.00	\$10,215.00	0.87	\$2,962.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$6,810.00	\$2.00	\$6,810.00
Agricultural Ground Limestone	Ton	3,405	\$30.00	\$102,150.00	34.80	\$2,644.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13.600.00	\$13,600.00	\$100.00	\$340,000.00
Mulch Method 1	Ton	76	\$500.00	\$38,000.00	266.77	\$20,274.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$38,000.00	\$100.00	\$7,600.00
Erosion Control Blanket	Sq Yd	45,401	\$2.00	\$90,802.00	1.45	\$65,831.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$45,401.00	\$1.00	\$45,401.00
Temporary Erosion Control Seeding	Pound	15,132	\$6.00	\$90,792.00	1.74	\$26,329.68	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$15,132.00	\$1.00	\$15,132.00
Temporary Ditch Checks	Each	524	\$190.00	\$98,760.00	121.06	\$63,435.44	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$1,048.00	\$2.00	\$1,048.00
Perimeter Erosion Barrier	Foot	35,710	\$2.50	\$89,275.00	4.31	\$153,910.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$3,571.00	\$100.00	\$3,571.00
Inlet Filters	Each	11	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	139.97	\$19,085.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00
Stone Riprap, Class A4	Ton	1,835	\$28.00	\$51,380.00	201.32	\$2,214.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$180.00	\$330,360.00	\$41.00	\$75,825.00
Riprap, Special	Sq Yd	475	\$35.00	\$16,625.00	61.73	\$113,274.55	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$19,000.00	\$40.00	\$19,000.00
Filter Fabric	Sq Yd	2,458	\$2.75	\$6,759.50	5.94	\$14,600.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$4,916.00	\$2.00	\$4,916.00
Aggregate Base Course, Type B	Ton	31,700	\$17.00	\$538,900.00	23.50	\$744,950.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18.00	\$570,600.00	\$18.00	\$570,600.00
Bituminous Material (P/Time Coat)	Gallon	25,628	\$3.75	\$96,105.00	0.01	\$256.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.25	\$57,166.00	\$2.25	\$57,166.00
Temporary Ramp	Sq Yd	79	\$25.00	\$1,975.00	25.00	\$1,975.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$1,975.00	\$25.00	\$1,975.00
Hot Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50	Ton	11,163	\$62.00	\$692,106.00	59.95	\$669,221.85	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$62.00	\$692,106.00	\$62.00	\$692,106.00
Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, "Mix C", N50	Ton	251	\$75.00	\$18,825.00	121.50	\$30,496.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$18,825.00	\$75.00	\$18,825.00
Incidental Hot Mix Asphalt Surfacing	Ton	1,213	\$105.00	\$127,365.00	130.00	\$157,690.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$121,300.00	\$100.00	\$121,300.00
Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement 6"	Sq Yd	1,118	\$80.00	\$89,440.00	68.34	\$8,182.12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$44,992.00	\$40.00	\$44,992.00
Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement 7"	Sq Yd	103	\$35.00	\$3,605.00	73.99	\$7,620.97	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$41.00	\$4,223.00	\$41.00	\$4,223.00
Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 4"	Sq Ft	4,173	\$4.00	\$16,692.00	7.03	\$29,336.19	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$16,692.00	\$4.00	\$16,692.00
Curb Removal	Foot	134	\$5.00	\$670.00	7.71	\$1,033.14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$1,608.00	\$12.00	\$1,608.00
Sidewalk Removal	Sq Ft	3,320	\$3.50	\$11,620.00	1.47	\$4,880.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$3,320.00	\$1.00	\$3,320.00
Pavement Patching, Type IV, 6"	Sq Yd	92	\$100.00	\$9,200.00	86.60	\$7,967.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$9,200.00	\$100.00	\$9,200.00
Aggregate Shoulders, Type B	Ton	15,800	\$18.00	\$284,400.00	23.00	\$383,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$316,000.00	\$20.00	\$316,000.00
Pipe Culvert Removal	Foot	263	\$10.00	\$2,630.00	15.74	\$4,139.62	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$2,630.00	\$10.00	\$2,630.00
Removal of Existing Structures	Each	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	12,605.54	\$12,605.54	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

McLEAN COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

JANUARY 31, 2007

Concrete Structures	Cu Yd	66.4	\$900.00	\$59,120.00	884.80	\$58,737.44	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$39,840.00
Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated	Pound	5,790	\$1.20	\$6,948.00	2.10	\$11,970.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$8,550.00
Precast Reinforced Conc Flared End Sec 12"	Each	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	481.02	\$982.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
Precast Reinforced Conc Flared End Sec 24"	Each	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	513.01	\$513.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
Precast Reinforced Conc Flared End Sec 30"	Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	613.97	\$613.97	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
Manal End Sections 10"	Each	50	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	178.27	\$8,913.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
Manal End Sections 12"	Each	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	228.74	\$686.22	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$175.00	\$325.00
Manal End Sections 15"	Each	31	\$175.00	\$5,425.00	241.36	\$7,482.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$195.00	\$6,045.00
Manal End Sections Equivalent Round Size 24"	Each	2	\$185.00	\$370.00	260.30	\$520.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$210.00	\$420.00
Manal End Sections Equivalent Round Size 48"	Each	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	298.15	\$2,385.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
Manal End Sections 18"	Each	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	758.75	\$1,517.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
Storm Sewers Ty 1 Reinforced Concrete Culvert Storm Drain & Sewer Pipe Class IV 12"	Foot	331	\$30.00	\$9,930.00	33.99	\$11,250.69	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$6,620.00
Storm Sewers, Type 1, Reinforced Concrete Culvert Storm Drain & Sewer Pipe Class IV 15"	Foot	81	\$35.00	\$2,835.00	35.49	\$2,874.69	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22.00	\$1,792.00
Storm Sewers, Type 1, Reinforced Concrete Culvert Storm Drain & Sewer Pipe Class IV 18"	Foot	74	\$40.00	\$2,960.00	39.65	\$2,934.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$28.00	\$2,072.00
Storm Sewers, Type 1, Reinforced Concrete Culvert Storm Drain & Sewer Pipe Class IV 24"	Foot	347	\$45.00	\$15,615.00	41.04	\$14,240.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$36.00	\$13,186.00
Storm Drain & Sewer Pipe Class III 30"	Foot	138	\$50.00	\$6,900.00	56.43	\$7,787.34	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$5,900.00
Storm Drain & Sewer Pipe Class III 36"	Foot	154	\$8.00	\$1,232.00	21.52	\$3,314.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$1,540.00
Storm Sewer Removal 8"	Foot	66	\$10.00	\$660.00	20.66	\$1,394.86	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$680.00
Storm Sewer Removal 12"	Foot	52	\$12.00	\$624.00	25.49	\$1,325.46	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$520.00
Storm Sewer Removal 15"	Cu Yd	28.1	\$50.00	\$1,405.00	80.54	\$2,253.17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$2,810.00
Controlled Low-Strength Material	Foot	2,000	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	34.41	\$68,820.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$30,000.00
Pipe Underdrains, Perf Cor Steel or Alum Pipe 12"	Foot	1,035	\$20.00	\$20,700.00	20.27	\$20,979.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18.00	\$18,630.00
Restricted Depth Manholes, 4-Diameter, Type 1 Frame Open Lid	Each	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	1,510.47	\$4,531.41	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
Restricted Depth Manholes, 4-Diameter, Type 1 Frame Closed Lid	Each	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,543.30	\$1,543.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Restricted Depth Manholes, 5-Diameter, Type 1 Frame Closed Lid	Each	7	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	2,081.40	\$4,659.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00
Inlets, Type A, Type 8 Grate	Each	9	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	817.66	\$7,359.12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00
Manholes to be Reconstructed	Each	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	458.50	\$3,668.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
Manholes to be Reconstructed	Each	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	913.99	\$1,827.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
Removing Manholes	Each	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	517.42	\$517.42	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Removing Catch Basins	Each	9	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	234.73	\$2,112.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$225.00
Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type B-6-18	Foot	1,700	\$26.00	\$44,200.00	18.67	\$31,739.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$39,000.00
Field The Junction Valves, 2 Dia.	Each	9	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	734.18	\$6,607.62	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$850.00	\$7,450.00
Field The Junction Valves, 3 Dia.	Each	9	\$1,250.00	\$11,250.00	923.46	\$8,311.14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,180.00	\$11,800.00
Storm Sewers, Special 6"	Foot	200	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	14.19	\$2,838.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,800.00
Storm Sewers, Special 8"	Foot	200	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	15.59	\$3,118.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$230.00
Storm Sewers, Special 9"	Foot	367	\$50.00	\$18,350.00	16.08	\$5,901.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,800.00
Storm Sewers, Special 10"	Foot	200	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	19.25	\$3,850.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21.00
Storm Sewers, Special 12"	Foot	178	\$75.00	\$13,350.00	31.00	\$5,518.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$4,450.00
Storm Sewers, Special 18"	Foot	925	\$17.50	\$16,187.50	27.07	\$25,039.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$27,750.00
Steel Plate Beam Guardrail, Type A	Each	8	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	1,484.03	\$11,872.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
Traffic Barrier Terminal, Type 5A	Foot	69	\$75.00	\$5,175.00	168.42	\$11,620.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$8,100.00
Steel Railing, Type S1	Foot	115	\$35.00	\$4,025.00	54.12	\$6,223.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$4,600.00
Chain Link Fence (Modified)	Foot	143	\$5.00	\$715.00	10.43	\$1,491.49	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$1,430.00
Chain Link Fence Removal	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	3,625.69	\$3,625.69	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Chain Link Gates (Modified)	Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	746.08	\$1,492.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
Chain Link Gates Removal	Each	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	180,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Mobilization	L Sum	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Traffic Control & Protection	L Sum	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	4.42	\$119.34	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
Guardrail Markers	Each	27	\$8.00	\$216.00	37.86	\$530.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$560.00
Terminal Marker - Direct Applied	Each	14	\$25.00	\$350.00	37.86	\$530.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,000.00	\$16,800.00
Traffic Barrier Terminal, Type 1	Each	14	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	1,912.74	\$26,778.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$8,640.00
Box Culvert Removal	Foot	288	\$60.00	\$17,280.00	111.49	\$32,109.12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$8,640.00
Storm Sewer Water Main 18"	Foot	283	\$60.00	\$16,980.00	58.88	\$16,663.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$32.00	\$960.00
Storm Sewer Water Main 12"	Foot	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	82.98	\$2,489.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
Storm Sewer Water Main 18"	Foot	9	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	1,151.43	\$10,362.87	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00
Inlets, Type A, Type 3V Frame & Grate	Each	8	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00	1,402.55	\$11,220.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21.00	\$41,684.00
Restricted Depth Inlet Type B, Ty 3V F&G	Foot	295	\$25.00	\$7,375.00	23.78	\$47,179.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23.00	\$5,785.00
Precast Galv Cor Steel Culv Pipe Ty 1 15"	Foot	21,876	\$20.00	\$437,520.00	22.50	\$492,210.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18.00	\$393,768.00
Precast Galv Cor Steel Culv Pipe Ty 1 18"	Ton	43,940	\$20.00	\$878,800.00	3.00	\$131,820.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.25	\$54,925.00
Aggregate Base Course Special 6"	Sq Yd		\$1.50	\$65,910.00							

MCLEAN COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

JANUARY 31, 2007

96" PRECOATED .109 3"X1"	L.F.	40	\$129.55	\$5,182.00	\$124.95	\$4,998.00	\$128.02	\$5,120.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
102" PRECOATED .109 3"X1"	L.F.	40	\$136.60	\$5,464.00	\$131.75	\$6,270.00	\$136.25	\$5,450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
108" PRECOATED .138 3"X1"	L.F.	40	\$188.00	\$7,440.00	\$179.35	\$7,174.00	\$183.34	\$7,333.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
114" PRECOATED .138 3"X1"	L.F.	40	\$198.65	\$7,826.00	\$188.70	\$7,548.00	\$193.42	\$7,736.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
120" PRECOATED .138 3"X1"	L.F.	40	\$206.20	\$8,248.00	\$198.90	\$7,956.00	\$203.50	\$8,140.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12" ERS PRECOATED .064	L.F.	40	\$8.80	\$352.00	\$8.80	\$352.00	\$8.85	\$346.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15" ERS PRECOATED .064	L.F.	200	\$10.55	\$2,110.00	\$10.20	\$2,040.00	\$10.68	\$2,136.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18" ERS PRECOATED .064	L.F.	100	\$13.20	\$1,320.00	\$12.75	\$1,275.00	\$12.55	\$1,255.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24" ERS PRECOATED .079	L.F.	200	\$21.15	\$4,230.00	\$21.12	\$4,224.00	\$20.77	\$4,164.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30" ERS PRECOATED .079	L.F.	100	\$26.40	\$2,640.00	\$26.56	\$2,640.00	\$26.26	\$2,626.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36" ERS PRECOATED .079	L.F.	100	\$31.70	\$3,170.00	\$31.68	\$3,168.00	\$30.10	\$3,010.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42" ERS PRECOATED .079 3"X1"	L.F.	50	\$42.45	\$2,122.50	\$41.36	\$2,068.00	\$42.73	\$2,136.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
48" ERS PRECOATED .109 3"X1"	L.F.	50	\$66.90	\$3,345.00	\$65.12	\$3,256.00	\$67.79	\$3,479.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54" ERS PRECOATED .109 3"X1"	L.F.	40	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$73.04	\$2,921.60	\$76.95	\$3,078.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
60" ERS PRECOATED .109 3"X1"	L.F.	40	\$83.15	\$3,326.00	\$80.96	\$3,238.40	\$84.34	\$3,373.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
66" ERS PRECOATED .109 3"X1"	L.F.	40	\$91.30	\$3,652.00	\$88.88	\$3,555.20	\$92.10	\$3,684.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
72" ERS PRECOATED .109 3"X1"	L.F.	40	\$99.40	\$3,976.00	\$96.80	\$3,872.00	\$100.51	\$4,020.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
78" ERS PRECOATED .109 3"X1"	L.F.	40	\$107.55	\$4,302.00	\$104.72	\$4,188.80	\$114.25	\$4,570.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
84" ERS PRECOATED .109 3"X1"	L.F.	40	\$115.70	\$4,628.00	\$112.64	\$4,505.60	\$118.09	\$4,723.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
90" ERS PRECOATED .138 3"X1"	L.F.	40	\$123.85	\$4,954.00	\$120.56	\$4,822.40	\$126.88	\$5,075.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
96" ERS PRECOATED .138 3"X1"	L.F.	40	\$159.90	\$6,396.00	\$165.44	\$6,817.60	\$171.48	\$6,859.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
102" ERS PRECOATED .138 3"X1"	L.F.	40	\$179.00	\$7,160.00	\$174.24	\$6,969.60	\$182.23	\$7,289.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
108" ERS PRECOATED .138 3"X1"	L.F.	40	\$190.70	\$7,628.00	\$185.68	\$7,427.20	\$193.36	\$7,734.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
10" .064 PERF PRECOATED CSCCP	L.F.	50	\$8.50	\$425.00	\$8.82	\$441.00	\$12.68	\$694.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12" .064 PERF PRECOATED CSCCP	L.F.	50	\$9.50	\$475.00	\$9.80	\$490.00	\$13.10	\$695.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15" .064 PERF PRECOATED CSCCP	L.F.	50	\$11.40	\$570.00	\$11.76	\$588.00	\$16.25	\$812.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
18" .064 PERF PRECOATED CSCCP	L.F.	40	\$14.20	\$568.00	\$14.70	\$588.00	\$19.39	\$775.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
24" .079 PERF PRECOATED CSCCP	L.F.	40	\$22.75	\$910.00	\$23.52	\$940.80	\$23.37	\$1,174.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
10" STEEL END SEC	EACH	1	\$56.00	\$56.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$65.80	\$65.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
12" STEEL END SEC	EACH	1	\$31.00	\$31.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$43.85	\$43.85	\$0.00	\$0.00
15" STEEL END SEC	EACH	1	\$41.00	\$41.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$55.70	\$55.70	\$0.00	\$0.00
18" STEEL END SEC	EACH	1	\$46.00	\$46.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$72.15	\$72.15	\$0.00	\$0.00
21" STEEL END SEC	EACH	1	\$61.00	\$61.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$86.85	\$86.85	\$0.00	\$0.00
24" STEEL END SEC	EACH	1	\$71.00	\$71.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$107.70	\$107.70	\$0.00	\$0.00
30" STEEL END SEC	EACH	1	\$122.00	\$122.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$181.65	\$181.65	\$0.00	\$0.00
36" STEEL END SEC	EACH	1	\$194.00	\$194.00	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$292.80	\$292.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
42" STEEL END SEC	EACH	1	\$367.00	\$367.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$552.30	\$552.30	\$0.00	\$0.00
48" STEEL END SEC	EACH	1	\$426.00	\$426.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$642.75	\$642.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
54" STEEL END SEC	EACH	1	\$485.00	\$485.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$761.80	\$761.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
60" STEEL END SEC	EACH	1	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$755.00	\$755.00	\$1,142.70	\$1,142.70	\$0.00	\$0.00
66" STEEL END SEC	EACH	1	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$805.00	\$805.00	\$1,228.40	\$1,228.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
72" STEEL END SEC	EACH	1	\$918.00	\$918.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,351.70	\$1,351.70	\$0.00	\$0.00
78" STEEL END SEC	EACH	1	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,475.95	\$1,475.95	\$0.00	\$0.00
84" STEEL END SEC	EACH	1	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,609.25	\$1,609.25	\$0.00	\$0.00
15" ERS STEEL END SEC	EACH	1	\$37.00	\$37.00	\$36.00	\$36.00	\$56.00	\$56.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18" ERS STEEL END SEC	EACH	1	\$46.00	\$46.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$65.70	\$65.70	\$0.00	\$0.00
24" ERS STEEL END SEC	EACH	1	\$61.00	\$61.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$94.10	\$94.10	\$0.00	\$0.00
30" ERS STEEL END SEC	EACH	1	\$102.00	\$102.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$145.70	\$145.70	\$0.00	\$0.00
36" ERS STEEL END SEC	EACH	1	\$163.00	\$163.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$230.40	\$230.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
42" ERS STEEL END SEC	EACH	1	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$397.05	\$397.05	\$0.00	\$0.00
48" ERS STEEL END SEC	EACH	1	\$338.00	\$338.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$495.15	\$495.15	\$0.00	\$0.00
54" ERS STEEL END SEC	EACH	1	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$668.50	\$668.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
60" ERS STEEL END SEC	EACH	1	\$622.00	\$622.00	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$899.85	\$899.85	\$0.00	\$0.00
66" ERS STEEL END SEC	EACH	1	\$816.00	\$816.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,218.85	\$1,218.85	\$0.00	\$0.00
72" ERS STEEL END SEC	EACH	1	\$893.00	\$893.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$1,295.05	\$1,295.05	\$0.00	\$0.00
78" ERS STEEL END SEC	EACH	1	\$969.00	\$969.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,403.70	\$1,403.70	\$0.00	\$0.00
84" ERS STEEL END SEC	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$1,530.50	\$1,530.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
10" PRECOATED 0.064 22.5° ELBOW	EACH	1	\$67.00	\$67.00	\$69.50	\$69.50	\$79.67	\$79.67	\$0.00	\$0.00
12" PRECOATED 0.064 22.5° ELBOW	EACH	1	\$78.50	\$78.50	\$83.50	\$83.50	\$97.10	\$97.10	\$0.00	\$0.00
15" PRECOATED 0.064 22.5° ELBOW	EACH	1	\$94.30	\$94.30	\$93.50	\$93.50	\$114.68	\$114.68	\$0.00	\$0.00
18" PRECOATED 0.064 22.5° ELBOW	EACH	1	\$113.00	\$113.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$157.66	\$157.66	\$0.00	\$0.00
24" PRECOATED 0.079 22.5° ELBOW	EACH	1	\$192.00	\$192.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$271.20	\$271.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
10" PRECOATED 0.064 45° ELBOW	EACH	1	\$67.00	\$67.00	\$69.50	\$69.50	\$79.67	\$79.67	\$0.00	\$0.00
12" PRECOATED 0.064 45° ELBOW	EACH	1	\$78.00	\$78.00	\$83.00	\$83.00	\$97.67	\$97.67	\$0.00	\$0.00

MCLEAN COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
JANUARY 31, 2007

15" PRECOATED 0.064 45° ELBOW	EACH	1	\$94.30	\$94.30	\$83.50	\$83.50	\$97.10	\$97.10	\$0.00	\$0.00
18" PRECOATED 0.064 45° ELBOW	EACH	1	\$113.00	\$113.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$114.68	\$114.68	\$0.00	\$0.00
24" PRECOATED 0.079 45° ELBOW	EACH	1	\$192.60	\$192.60	\$170.50	\$170.50	\$157.66	\$157.66	\$0.00	\$0.00
10" PRECOATED 0.064 90° ELBOW	EACH	1	\$79.10	\$79.10	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$71.20	\$71.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
12" PRECOATED 0.064 90° ELBOW	EACH	1	\$93.20	\$93.20	\$82.50	\$82.50	\$79.67	\$79.67	\$0.00	\$0.00
15" PRECOATED 0.064 90° ELBOW	EACH	1	\$113.00	\$113.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$97.10	\$97.10	\$0.00	\$0.00
18" PRECOATED 0.064 90° ELBOW	EACH	1	\$135.60	\$135.60	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$114.88	\$114.88	\$0.00	\$0.00
24" PRECOATED 0.079 90° ELBOW	EACH	1	\$192.60	\$192.60	\$170.50	\$170.50	\$157.66	\$157.66	\$0.00	\$0.00
10" 0.064 PRECOATED TEE	EACH	1	\$90.40	\$90.40	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$108.74	\$108.74	\$0.00	\$0.00
12" 0.064 PRECOATED TEE	EACH	1	\$104.50	\$104.50	\$92.50	\$92.50	\$138.68	\$138.68	\$0.00	\$0.00
15" 0.064 PRECOATED TEE	EACH	1	\$129.25	\$129.25	\$114.40	\$114.40	\$183.37	\$183.37	\$0.00	\$0.00
18" 0.064 PRECOATED TEE	EACH	1	\$177.40	\$177.40	\$157.00	\$157.00	\$201.77	\$201.77	\$0.00	\$0.00
24" 0.079 PRECOATED TEE	EACH	1	\$248.60	\$248.60	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$289.63	\$289.63	\$0.00	\$0.00
				\$264,533.35	\$261,908.60		\$273,857.62		\$0.00	\$0.00

CONTECH -0.99%

METAL CULVERTS 3.52%

ILOWA CULVERT CO -100.00%

THOMPSON CULVERT -100.00%



BE IT RESOLVED, by the County Board of McLean County, Illinois, that the following described County Highway(s) be improved under the Illinois Highway Code:

County Highway(s) 29, beginning at a point near approximately 1,500 feet North of the Northwest Corner of Section 8, T23N, R3E, of the 3rd P.M. (Towanda Barnes Rd (CH 29) at Oakland Avenue) and extending along said route(s) in a(n) Southerly direction to a point approximately 1,500 feet South of the Northwest Corner of Section 8, T23N, R3E, of the 3rd P.M. (Towanda Barnes Rd (CH 29) at Oakland Avenue), a distance of approximately 3,000 feet (0.568 miles); and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the type of improvement shall be the installation of traffic signals, turn lanes and other miscellaneous related items
(Describe in general terms)

and shall be designated as Section 06-00168-01-TL and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the improvement shall be constructed by contract; and
(insert either "contract" or "the County through its officers, agents and employees")

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that there is hereby appropriated the sum of One Hundred Fifty Thousand & 00/100 dollars, (\$150,000.00)

from the County's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax Funds and/or County Matching Funds for the construction and engineering of this improvement and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit two certified copies of this resolution to the district office of the Department of Transportation.

Michael F. Sweeney, Chairman – McLean County Board

Approved
Date
Department of Transportation
Regional Engineer

I, Peggy Ann Milton County Clerk in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, and keeper of the records and files thereof, as provided by statute, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the County Board of

McLean County, at its regular

meeting held at Bloomington, Illinois

on February 20, 2007

Date

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and

affixed the seal of said County at my office in Bloomington

in said County, this 20th day of February A.D. 2007

(SEAL)

County Clerk



Supplemental Resolution for Improvement by County Under the Illinois Highway Code CH 53 – Danvers / Carlock Road

BE IT RESOLVED, by the County Board of McLean County, Illinois, that the following described County Highway(s) be improved under the Illinois Highway Code:

County Highway(s) 53, beginning at a point near the SE Corner of the SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Sec 14, T24N, R1W, of the 3rd P.M. (1700 North Road at 475 East Road)

and extending along said route(s) in a Northerly & then Easterly direction to a point near The SE Corner of the NW 1/4 of Sec 31, T25N, R1E, of the 3rd P.M. (2050 North Road and 650 East Road)

, a distance of approximately 5.04 Miles; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the type of improvement shall be Realignment, re-grading, drainage, structure replacement, curb and gutter in Danvers, hot mix asphalt binder, and other miscellaneous related items.
(Describe in general terms)

and shall be designated as Section 03-00148-02-AS and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the improvement shall be constructed by contract; and
(Insert either "contract" or "the County through its officers, agents and employees")

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that there is hereby appropriated the sum of Eight Hundred Thousand & 00/100 dollars, (\$800,000.00)

from the County's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax Funds and/or County Matching Funds for the construction and engineering of this improvement and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit two certified copies of this resolution to the District Office of the Department of Transportation.

Michael F. Sweeney, Chairman – McLean County Board

Approved
Date
Department of Transportation
Regional Engineer

I, Peggy Ann Milton County Clerk in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, and keeper of the records and files thereof, as provided by statute, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the County Board of

McLean County, at its regular

meeting held at Bloomington, Illinois

on February 20, 2007
Date

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County at my office in Bloomington

in said County, this 20th day of February A.D. 2007

(SEAL) _____ County Clerk